
ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING (A&E)  
District 1, 2, and 3 federally-funded A&E contracts for 
Federal Fiscal YTD: October 1, 2023 to Current: 

Awarded contracts: 0, totaling $0 
Total DBE commitment: $0 (0%) 

 

 

FEDERALLY-FUNDED CONTRACTS: 

MAJOR CONSTRUCTION 
District 1 federally-funded major construction contracts for 
Federal Fiscal YTD: October 1, 2023 to November 30, 2023: 

Awarded contracts: 3, totaling $57,758,492 

Total DBE commitment: $9,992,262 (17%) 

STATE-FUNDED CONTRACTS AND PROCUREMENT:  
Contracting and procurement awards for 1st Quarter State 
fiscal year has reached a total of $53,143,232.  

Small Business (SB) participation 24% 

Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise (DVBE) participation 0% 

Contracts — total awarded: $51,048,052 

SB participation: $12,077,758 (24%) 

DVBE participation: $79,319 (0%) 

Procurement — total awarded: $2,095,179 

SB participation: $673,303 (32%) 

DVBE participation: $20,419 (1%)  

ONGOING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS 
District 1 has 78 ongoing construction contracts, valued at 
$893,210,431 as of January 2, 2024. 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DISTRICT 1 SMALL BUSINESS UPDATE 
Matthew Brady, District Director, (707) 445-6600 

17%

83%

FEDERAL MAJOR 
CONSTRUCTION 

CONTRACTS
TOTAL $57,758,492

DBE 17% Non-DBE 83%

24%

0%

76%

STATE CONTRACTS AND 
PROCUREMENT

TOTAL $53,143,232

SB 24%
DVBE 0%
Non-SB/DVBE 76%

LOOK AHEAD REPORTS 
Construction:http://ppmoe.dot.ca.gov/des/oe/contractor-
info.html 
 
A&E:  https://dot.ca.gov/programs/procurement-and-
contracts/ae-contract-information 
 

District 1 DBE, SB, and DVBE 
Participation at a glance: 

 

January 2024 

http://ppmoe.dot.ca.gov/des/oe/contractor-info.html
http://ppmoe.dot.ca.gov/des/oe/contractor-info.html
http://www.dot.ca.gov/dpac/ae/doc/lookahead.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/dpac/ae/doc/lookahead.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/dpac/ae/doc/lookahead.pdf


District 1 Small Business Update, January 2024  

 

LOOK AHEAD CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS (As of 01/09/2024) 
Contract 
Number Description SB 1? 

(Y/N) 
Capital 
Estimate 

Advertise 
Date 

01-0H410 
Humboldt 169 Road 7P100 Culvert 

Rehabilitation N $4,500,000 02/05/2024 

01-0L904 
Lake 20 Middle Mile Broadband 

Network Work N $20,500,000 02/15/2024 

01-0H241 
Humboldt 254 South of Bull Creek Rd. 

Culvert Rehabilitation N $2,213,000 02/27/2024 

01-0L871 
Lake 29 Creek Bridge to Junc. 53N 

Middle Mile Broadband Network Work N $4,620,000 03/01/2024 
 

 

 

Visit District 1’s Small Business website at: http://www.dot.ca.gov/caltrans-near-
me/district-1/d1-popular-links/d1-small-business 
Small Business Liaison: Aaron Morgan, aaron.morgan@dot.ca.gov, (707) 296-4063 

 

OUTREACH 
• January 30, 2024 – Caltrans Procurement Opportunities: Navigating the Web 

o The North Region Small Business Team in partnership with the Caltrans 
Construction Mentor Protégé Program & DGS’s OSDS presents a virtual 
overview and discussion of how to find contracting & procurement 
opportunities with Caltrans using both the Caltrans Contractor’s Corner and 
Cal-eProcure websites. 

o Along with in-depth explorations of both websites presenters will cover related 
topics such as optimizing business profiles for search-purposes, and how to 
find & use past award and bid information to improve future bid outcomes, 
with opportunities for questions to be answered throughout. 

• February 13 – 15, 2024 – North Region Virtual Contractor’s Boot Camp 
o Over the course of three days the region’s construction firms are invited to 

attend a series of online workshops, presentations, and Q&A panels with 
industry experts, Caltrans professionals, and representatives from primes 
who’ve worked with Caltrans to get a ‘basic training’ to successfully work with 
our department. 

o Session topics will include an introduction to public contracting, contracting 
tips, how to find contracting & bidding opportunities online, Caltrans & DBE 
labor compliance, and guidance on executing awarded contracts.  

 

CALMENTOR (Small Business A&E mentoring program Districts 1, 2 & 3)  
• Next Calmentor Steering Committee Meeting is scheduled for January 26, 2024 via 

WebEx. 
 

http://www.dot.ca.gov/caltrans-near-me/district-1/d1-popular-links/d1-small-business
http://www.dot.ca.gov/caltrans-near-me/district-1/d1-popular-links/d1-small-business


ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING (A&E)  
District 1, 2, and 3 federally-funded A&E contracts for 
Federal Fiscal YTD: October 1, 2023 to Current: 

Awarded contracts: 0, totaling $0 
Total DBE commitment: $0 (0%) 

 

 

FEDERALLY-FUNDED CONTRACTS: 

MAJOR CONSTRUCTION 
District 2 federally-funded major construction contracts for 
Federal Fiscal YTD: October 1, 2023 to November 30, 2023: 

Awarded contracts: 5, totaling $90,822,019 

Total DBE commitment: $19,031,023 (21%) 

STATE-FUNDED CONTRACTS AND PROCUREMENT:  
Contracting and procurement awards for 1st Quarter State 
fiscal year has reached a total of $18,426,853.  

Small Business (SB) participation 64% 

Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise (DVBE) participation 2% 

Contracts — total awarded: $13,809,577 

SB participation: $8,974,717 (65%) 

DVBE participation: $161,505 (1%) 

Procurement — total awarded: $4,617,276 

SB participation: $2,830,744 (61%) 

DVBE participation: $139,851 (3%)  

ONGOING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS 
District 2 has 36 ongoing construction contracts, valued at 
$562,893,700 as of January 2, 2024. 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DISTRICT 2 SMALL BUSINESS UPDATE 
Dave Moore, District Director, (530) 225-3477 

21%

79%

FEDERAL MAJOR 
CONSTRUCTION 

CONTRACTS
TOTAL $90,822,019

DBE 21% Non-DBE 79%

64%
2%

34%

STATE CONTRACTS AND 
PROCUREMENT

TOTAL $18,426,853

SB 64%
DVBE 2%
Non-SB/DVBE 34%

LOOK AHEAD REPORTS 
Construction:http://ppmoe.dot.ca.gov/des/oe/contractor-
info.html 
 
A&E:  https://dot.ca.gov/programs/procurement-and-
contracts/ae-contract-information 
 

District 2 DBE, SB, and DVBE 
Participation at a glance: 

 

January 2024 

http://ppmoe.dot.ca.gov/des/oe/contractor-info.html
http://ppmoe.dot.ca.gov/des/oe/contractor-info.html
http://www.dot.ca.gov/dpac/ae/doc/lookahead.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/dpac/ae/doc/lookahead.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/dpac/ae/doc/lookahead.pdf


District 2 Small Business Update, January 2024  

 

LOOK AHEAD CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS (As of 01/04/2024) 
Contract 
Number Description SB 1? 

(Y/N) 
Capital 
Estimate 

Advertise 
Date 

02-3H770 VP2 N $ 33,010,000 07/08/2024 

02-4H010 Beckworth CAPM Y $ 17,660,000 04/05/2024 

02-4H030 Crescent Mills CAPM Y $ 14,688,000 04/08/2024 

02-4H070 139 Susanville Paving Y $ 13,040,000 04/08/2024 

 

 

 

Visit District 2’s Small Business website at: https://dot.ca.gov/caltrans-near-me/district-
2/d2-programs/d2-small-business 
Small Business Liaison: Amanda Andersen, d2smallbusiness@dot.ca.gov – (530) 338-4411 

 

OUTREACH 
• November 16, 2023 – Construction Mentor Protégé Program  

o North Region Workshop 5: Bid & Closing held in Eureka, CA. 
o Program Informaiton & application(s) can be found at: 

https://dot.ca.gov/programs/construction/construction-mentor-protege-
program. 
 

• January 30, 2024 – Caltrans Procurement Opportunities: Navigating the Web  
o This webinar will provide information on how to navigate Contractor’s Corner 

and CAL eProcure websites to assist with finding bidding and contracting 
opportunities with our department. 

o Register at: http://tinyurl.com/CaltransProcurement. 
 

• February 2024 – North Region’s virtual Contractor’s Boot Camp 
o Construction firms can attend online workshops, presentations, and Q&A panels to 

hear from industry experts, Caltrans professionals, and primes on how to successfully 
work with our department.  

o Register at: https://tinyurl.com/2024NRBootcamp. 

CALMENTOR (Small Business A&E mentoring program District 1, 2, & 3)  
• Next Calmentor Steering Committee Meeting is scheduled for January 26, 2023 via WebEx. 

https://dot.ca.gov/caltrans-near-me/district-2/d2-programs/d2-small-business
https://dot.ca.gov/caltrans-near-me/district-2/d2-programs/d2-small-business
mailto:d2smallbusiness@dot.ca.gov
https://dot.ca.gov/programs/construction/construction-mentor-protege-program
https://dot.ca.gov/programs/construction/construction-mentor-protege-program
http://tinyurl.com/CaltransProcurement
https://tinyurl.com/2024NRBootcamp


ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING (A&E)  
District 1, 2, and 3 federally-funded A&E contracts for 
Federal Fiscal YTD: October 1, 2023 to Current: 

Awarded contracts: 0, totaling $0 
Total DBE commitment: $0 (0%) 

 

 

FEDERALLY-FUNDED CONTRACTS: 

MAJOR CONSTRUCTION 
District 3 federally-funded major construction contracts for 
Federal Fiscal YTD: October 1, 2023 to November 30, 2023: 

Awarded contracts: 2, totaling $88,749,603 

Total DBE commitment: $15,974,997 (18%) 

STATE-FUNDED CONTRACTS AND PROCUREMENT:  
Contracting and procurement awards for 1st Quarter State 
fiscal year has reached a total of $35,186,293.  

Small Business (SB) participation 20% 

Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise (DVBE) participation 4% 

Contracts — total awarded: $28,683,821 

SB participation: $5,773,002 (20%) 

DVBE participation: $1,285,384 (5%) 

Procurement — total awarded: $6,502,473 

SB participation: $1,415,793 (22%) 

DVBE participation: $8,035 (0%)  

ONGOING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS 
District 3 has 80 ongoing construction contracts, valued at 
$1,610,776,366 as of January 2, 2024. 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DISTRICT 3 SMALL BUSINESS UPDATE 
Dave Moore, Interim District Director, (530) 941-8188 

18%

82%

FEDERAL MAJOR 
CONSTRUCTION 

CONTRACTS
TOTAL $88,749,603

DBE 18% Non-DBE 82%

20%

4%

76%

STATE CONTRACTS AND 
PROCUREMENT

TOTAL $35,186,293

SB 20%
DVBE 4%
Non-SB/DVBE 76%

LOOK AHEAD REPORTS 
Construction:http://ppmoe.dot.ca.gov/des/oe/contractor-
info.html 
 
A&E:  https://dot.ca.gov/programs/procurement-and-
contracts/ae-contract-information 
 

District 3 DBE, SB, and DVBE 
Participation at a glance: 

 

January 2024 

http://ppmoe.dot.ca.gov/des/oe/contractor-info.html
http://ppmoe.dot.ca.gov/des/oe/contractor-info.html
http://www.dot.ca.gov/dpac/ae/doc/lookahead.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/dpac/ae/doc/lookahead.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/dpac/ae/doc/lookahead.pdf


District 3 Small Business Update, January 2024   

 

LOOK AHEAD CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS (As of 01/08/2024) 
Contract 
Number Description SB 1? 

(Y/N) 
Capital 
Estimate 

Advertise 
Date 

03-4H760 

Butte Co. – Rehab pvmnt & drainage, 
install signals & lighting, upgrade TMS, 

and upgrade ADA facilities in and 
near Chico, from Muir Ave to Rte 99. 

Y $28,167,000 02/19/2024 

03-0J010 

Placer Co. – Rehab pvmnt & 
drainage, upgrade ADA facilities 

near Tahoe City & Kings Beach, from 
Rte 89 to Nevada State Line. 

Y $22,045,000 02/19/2024 

03-0J921 

Butte Co. – Add green bike lane 
treatment, install signs & construct 

curb ramps in and near Chico, from 
West 8th Ave to West 2nd St. 

N $408,000 02/19/2024 

03-0J922 

Placer Co. – Place green bike lane 
treatment or HFST, install recessed 

striping, rectangular flashing beacons 
& signs, & construct curb ramps in 
Tahoe City, from Mackinaw Rd to 

Grove St. 

N $295,000 02/19/2024 

 

 

 

Visit District 3’s Small Business website at: https://dot.ca.gov/caltrans-near-me/district-
3/d3-popular-links/d3-small-business  
Small Business Liaison: Robynn Spence, D3.small.business@dot.ca.gov, (530) 720-1687 

 

OUTREACH 
• January 30, 2024 – Caltrans Procurement and Contracting Opportunities: Navigating 

the Web workshop – Join the Caltrans Mentor-Protégé Program to learn how to find 
contracting opportunities with Caltrans utilizing our Contractor’s Corner and the Cal 
eProcure websites. Register at: http://tinyurl.com/CaltransProcurement  

• February 13 -15, 2024 – Caltrans North Region Virtual Contractor’s Boot Camp - 
Districts 1, 2, and 3 are once again partnering to host this multi-day event for the 
region’s construction firms who are invited to attend a series of six online workshops, 
presentations, and Q&A panels to learn all the information they need to successfully 
work with our department. Register at: https://tinyurl.com/2024NRBootcamp  

• District 3 Small Business Newsletters – Join our quarterly District 3 Small Business and 
quarterly District 3 Minor Look Ahead Report newsletters.  Subscribe Now. 

 

CALMENTOR (Small Business A&E mentoring program Districts 1, 2 & 3)  

• Next Calmentor Steering Committee Meeting is scheduled for January 26, 2023 via 
WebEx. 

https://dot.ca.gov/caltrans-near-me/district-3/d3-popular-links/d3-small-business
https://dot.ca.gov/caltrans-near-me/district-3/d3-popular-links/d3-small-business
mailto:D3.small.business@dot.ca.gov
http://tinyurl.com/CaltransProcurement
https://tinyurl.com/2024NRBootcamp
https://visitor.r20.constantcontact.com/manage/optin?v=001drkwzA3YomS7TLybyT6PnDSJF2MK8QCrvX9H_qIL22y3tQqekqCXaTd233FI4I3gP5hIC-wkn5BItEAPMl0sHlBm5wtnfEzucySVRR2OLGs%3D


ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING (A&E)  
District 4 federally-funded A&E contracts for Federal Fiscal 
YTD: October 1, 2023 to Current: 

Awarded contracts: 4, totaling $49,000,000 
Total DBE commitment: $11,358,400 (23%) 

 

 

FEDERALLY-FUNDED CONTRACTS: 

MAJOR CONSTRUCTION 
District 4 federally-funded major construction contracts for 
Federal Fiscal YTD: October 1, 2023 to November 30, 2023: 

Awarded contracts: 3, totaling $6,442,195 

Total DBE commitment: $1,183,836 (18%) 

STATE-FUNDED CONTRACTS AND PROCUREMENT:  
Contracting and procurement awards for 1st Quarter State 
fiscal year has reached a total of $83,976,329.  

Small Business (SB) participation 52% 

Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise (DVBE) participation 1% 

Contracts — total awarded: $71,644,511 

SB participation: $42,431,035 (59%) 

DVBE participation: $321,073 (0%) 

Procurement — total awarded: $12,331,818 

SB participation: $965,031 (8%) 

DVBE participation: $158,995 (1%)  

ONGOING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS 
District 4 has 182 ongoing construction contracts, valued at 
$2,359,895,563 as of January 2, 2024. 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DISTRICT 4 SMALL BUSINESS UPDATE 
Dina El-Tawansy, District Director, (510) 286-5906 

18%

82%

FEDERAL MAJOR 
CONSTRUCTION 

CONTRACTS
TOTAL $6,442,195

DBE 18% Non-DBE 82%

52%

1%

47%

STATE CONTRACTS AND 
PROCUREMENT

TOTAL $71,644,511

SB 52%
DVBE 1%
Non-SB/DVBE 47%

LOOK AHEAD REPORTS 
Construction:http://ppmoe.dot.ca.gov/des/oe/contractor-
info.html 
 
A&E:  https://dot.ca.gov/programs/procurement-and-
contracts/ae-contract-information 
 

District 4 DBE, SB, and DVBE 
Participation at a glance: 

 

January 2024 

http://ppmoe.dot.ca.gov/des/oe/contractor-info.html
http://ppmoe.dot.ca.gov/des/oe/contractor-info.html
http://www.dot.ca.gov/dpac/ae/doc/lookahead.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/dpac/ae/doc/lookahead.pdf
http://www.dot.ca.gov/dpac/ae/doc/lookahead.pdf


District 4 Small Business Update, January 2024   

 

LOOK AHEAD CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS (As of 01/03/2024) 
Contract 
Number Description SB 1? 

(Y/N) 
Capital 
Estimate 

Advertise 
Date 

04-0K800 
INSTALL AND/OR UPGRADE CURB 

RAMPS AND PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES TO 
ADA 

N $2,239,000 02/15/2024 

04-3G633 SANBORN COUNTY PARK MITIGATION N $430,000 02/28/2024 

04-0Q830 STABILIZE STORM DAMAGED 
EMBANKMENT N $1,614,000 05/07/2024 

04-3G631 LOS GATOS TRAIL TO HWY 9 
TRAILHEAD CONNECTOR PROJ N $125,000 05/24/2024 

 

 

   

OUTREACH 
• January 18, 2024 - City Of Richmond Vendor Event. 

 
• January 26, 2024 - Alameda County Public Works - BOB – Building Opportunity for 

Business Upcoming Construction Contracting Opportunities 2024.  
 

• Febuary 20, 2024 - D4 Small Business Council Meeting. 
 

• Febuary 21, 2024 - Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting Outreach for project 04-2Q7004: SR4 
Roadway Rehabilitation Project in Contra Costa County.  
 

• Febuary 28, 2024 - Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting Outreach for project 04-0Q4404: 1 & 
280 Stormwater Mitigation Project in San Mateo County.  
 

• March 18, 2024 - District 4 Small Business Contractors Quarterly Outreach Meeting. 
 

CALMENTOR (Small Business A&E mentoring program District 4) 

• Next Calmentor Quarterly Meeting is scheduled for January 25, 2024 in Oakland-
Online. 

Visit District 4’s Small Business website at: https://dot.ca.gov/caltrans-near-me/district-4/d4-
popular-links/d4-small-business-program 
Small Business Branch Manager: Ayanna Nobles, ayanna.nobles@dot.ca.gov, 510-908-8681 

 

https://dot.ca.gov/caltrans-near-me/district-4/d4-popular-links/d4-small-business-program
https://dot.ca.gov/caltrans-near-me/district-4/d4-popular-links/d4-small-business-program
mailto:ayanna.nobles@dot.ca.gov

